1:00 PM

05/24/22
Cash Basis

Property

Income Statement
February 2021 through January 2022

Feb '21 - Jan 22

Income
400000 - Rental Income
40000 - Lutheran Center
42000 - North Hollywood
43000 - Compton
45000 - Chatsworth
48000 - South Gate

97,467.67
29,200.00
70,544.55
103,144.03
80,791.00

Total 400000 - Rental Income
50000 - Misc Income & Reimb

381,147.25
7,766.32

Total Income

Expense
60000 - Lutheran Center

60005 - Supplies
60010 - Utilites
60020 - Janitorial & Gardener
60030 - Repairs & Maintenance
60040 - Insurance
60050 - Legal Expenses
60055 - Property Management Fees
60060 - Property Taxes
60080 - Mortgage Interest

388,913.57

960.87
34,570.40
7,582.50
41,671.17
5,763.12
2,310.00
750.00
-44,185.33
4,769.81

Total 60000 - Lutheran Center

61000 - Pasadena
61010 - Utilities
61020 - Janitorial & Gardener
61030 - Repairs & Maintenance
61040 - Insurance
61050 - Legal
61060 - Property Taxes

54,192.54

5,392.00
5,420.00
8,163.42
7,674.09
1,440.00
53,650.78

Total 61000 - Pasadena

62000 - North Hollywood
62010 - Utilities
62020 - Janitorial & Gardener
62030 - Repairs & Maintenance
62040 - Insurance
62050 - Legal
62060 - Property Taxes

81,740.29

5,666.25
2,000.00
6,474.46
1,785.46
1,020.00
18,368.03

Total 62000 - North Hollywood

63000 - Compton
63010 - Utilities
63030 - Repairs & Maintenance
63040 - Insurance
63050 - Legal
63055 - Property Management Fees
63060 - Property Taxes

35,314.20

6,373.48
37,928.59
7,674.09
210.00
750.00
8,781.65

Total 63000 - Compton

65000 - Chatsworth
65010 - Utilities
65020 - Janitorial & Gardener
65030 - Repairs & Maintenance
65040 - Insurance
65050 - Legal
65055 - Property Management Fees
65060 - Property Taxes

61,717.81

15,298.83
8,000.00
16,902.44
7,674.09
210.00
750.00
46,521.31

Total 65000 - Chatsworth

95,356.67
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1:00 PM

05/24/22
Cash Basis

Property

Income Statement
February 2021 through January 2022

66000 - Bakerfield Land

66060 -

Property Taxes

Total 66000 - Bakerfield Land

68000 - South Gate

68010 -
68020 -
68030 -
68040 -
68050 -
68055 -
68060 -
68080 -

Utilities

Janitorial & Gardener
Repairs & Maintenance
Insurance

Legal

Property Management Fees
Property Taxes

Mortgage Interest

Total 68000 - South Gate

70000 - Region-2 Archives

Total Expense

Net Income

Feb '21 - Jan 22

25.91
25.91
2,715.98
2,550.00
29,285.25
7,674.10
210.00
750.00
9,003.86
2,898.10
55,087.29
1,722.00
385,156.71
3,756.86
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05/24/22
Cash Basis

Bakersfield

Income Statement
February 2021 through January 2022

Feb '21 - Jan 22

Income 0.00
Expense
66000 - Bakerfield Land
66060 - Property Taxes 25.91
Total 66000 - Bakerfield Land 25.91
Total Expense 25.91
-25.91

Net Income
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Chatsworth

05/24/22 Income Statement
Cash Basis February 2021 through January 2022
Feb '21 - Jan 22
Income
400000 - Rental Income
45000 - Chatsworth 103,144.03
Total 400000 - Rental Income 103,144.03
Total Income 103,144.03
Expense
65000 - Chatsworth
65010 - Utilities 15,298.83
65020 - Janitorial & Gardener 8,000.00
65030 - Repairs & Maintenance 16,902.44
65040 - Insurance 7,674.09
65050 - Legal 210.00
65060 - Property Taxes 46,521.31
Total 65000 - Chatsworth 94,606.67
Total Expense 94,606.67
Net Income 8,537.36
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Compton

05/24/22 Income Statement
Cash Basis February 2021 through January 2022
Feb '21 - Jan 22
Income
400000 - Rental Income
43000 - Compton 70,544.55
Total 400000 - Rental Income 70,544.55
Total Income 70,544.55
Expense
63000 - Compton
63010 - Utilities 6,373.48
63030 - Repairs & Maintenance 37,928.59
63040 - Insurance 7,674.09
63050 - Legal 210.00
63060 - Property Taxes 8,781.65
Total 63000 - Compton 60,967.81
Total Expense 60,967.81
Net Income 9,576.74
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Lake Los Angles

05/24/22 Income Statement
Cash Basis February 2021 through January 2022

Feb '21 - Jan 22

Net Income 0.00
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Long Beach

05/24/22 Income Statement
Cash Basis February 2021 through January 2022

Feb '21 - Jan 22

Net Income 0.00
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12:27 PM

05/24/22
Cash Basis

Lutheran Center

Income Statement
February 2021 through January 2022

Income

400000 - Rental Income

40000 -

Lutheran Center

Total 400000 - Rental Income

Total Income

Expense

60000 - Lutheran Center

60005 -
60010 -
60020 -
60030 -
60040 -
60050 -
60060 -
60080 -

Supplies

Utilites

Janitorial & Gardener
Repairs & Maintenance
Insurance

Legal Expenses
Property Taxes
Mortgage Interest

Total 60000 - Lutheran Center

Total Expense

Net Income

Feb '21 - Jan 22

97,467.67

97,467.67

97,467.67

960.87
34,570.40
7,5682.50
41,671.17
5,763.12
2,310.00
-44,185.33
4,769.81

53,442.54

53,442.54

44,025.13

Page 1



05/24/22
Cash Basis

North Hollywood

Income Statement
February 2021 through January 2022

Income

400000 - Rental Income

42000

- North Hollywood

Total 400000 - Rental Income

Total Income

Expense

62000 - North Hollywood

62010 -
62020 -
62030 -
62040 -
62050 -
62060 -

Utilities

Janitorial & Gardener
Repairs & Maintenance
Insurance

Legal

Property Taxes

Total 62000 - North Hollywood

Total Expense

Net Income

Feb '21 - Jan 22

29,200.00

29,200.00

29,200.00

5,666.25
2,000.00
6,474.46
1,785.46
1,020.00
18,368.03

35,314.20

35,314.20

-6,114.20
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Pasadena

05/24/22 Income Statement
Accrual Basis February 2021 through January 2022
Feb '21 - Jan 22
Income 0.00
Expense
61000 - Pasadena
61010 - Utilities 5,392.00
61020 - Janitorial & Gardener 4,980.00
61030 - Repairs & Maintenance 17,608.37
61040 - Insurance 7,674.09
61050 - Legal 1,440.00
61060 - Property Taxes 30,314.54
Total 61000 - Pasadena 67,409.00
Total Expense 67,409.00
Net Income -67,409.00
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12:31 PM

05/24/22
Cash Basis

South Gate

Income Statement
February 2021 through January 2022

Income

400000 - Rental Income

48000 -

South Gate

Total 400000 - Rental Income

Total Income

Expense

68000 - South Gate

68010 -
68020 -
68030 -
68040 -
68050 -
68055 -
68060 -
68080 -

Utilities

Janitorial & Gardener
Repairs & Maintenance
Insurance

Legal

Property Management Fees
Property Taxes

Mortgage Interest

Total 68000 - South Gate

Total Expense

Net Income

Feb '21 - Jan 22

80,791.00

80,791.00

80,791.00

2,715.98
2,550.00
29,285.25
7,674.10
210.00
750.00
9,003.86

2,898.10

55,087.29

55,087.29

25,703.71

Page 1



12:34 PM Property Southwest California Synod

05/24/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2022
Jan 31, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
10000 - Bank Accounts
10001 - Wells Fargo 400.40
10002 - ACCU Checking -7776 22,401.23
Total 10000 - Bank Accounts 22,801.63
Total Checking/Savings 22,801.63
Accounts Receivable
11000 - Accounts Receivable 1,908.25
Total Accounts Receivable 1,908.25
Total Current Assets 24,709.88
Other Assets
18605 - Loan Recvble-The Connection LB 317,045.83
Total Other Assets 317,045.83
TOTAL ASSETS 341,755.71
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 - Accounts Payable 158,706.93
Total Accounts Payable 158,706.93
Other Current Liabilities
21000 - Payable to Synod 190,931.40
Total Other Current Liabilities 190,931.40
Total Current Liabilities 349,638.33
Long Term Liabilities
27000 - Loan Payable
27260 - MIF Lutheran Center Loan Payble 104,081.48
27268 - MIF South Gate Loan Payable 47,007.56
Total 27000 - Loan Payable 151,089.04
Total Long Term Liabilities 151,089.04
Total Liabilities 500,727.37
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings -422,242.25
32001 - RE - Lutheran Center -176,904.94
32002 - RE - Pasadena 250.00
32003 - RE - Lake Los Angeles 4,868.00
32004 - RE - Lake Balboa 34,783.15
32005 - RE - Bakersfield -22.46
32006 - RE - Chatsworth 39.59
32007 - RE - Compton 2,019.88
32008 - RE - North Hollywood -44,901.68
32009 - RE - Long Beach 325,000.00
Net Income 118,139.05
Total Equity -158,971.66
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 341,755.71
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